Form PTO-1619-A THE FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: E174.101.101 PATENT 102113522 :ks: es) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Clint R. Elston Name: Equaris 6-3-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠No □Yes Street Address: 1740 Magnolia Lane North 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Plymouth State: MN ZIP: 55441 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Country: U.S.A. Other . Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Execution Date: May 20, 2002 ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,299,775 Additional numbers attached? Yes Nor 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). . \$40.00 Name: Scott A. Lund ☑ Enclosed. ☐ The Patent Office is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Acct. No. 50-0471 in the amount of \$40.00 for filing of the Assignment document. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees should be charged to deposit account 50-0471. Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. 701 Building, Suite 1250 8. Deposit Account Number: 500471 701 Fourth Avenue South (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Minneapolis, MN 55415 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott A. Lund (Name of Person Signing) Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required co er sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

tal number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and docume

40.00

IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2002 GTON11 00000255 6299775

06/

01

FC:581

5/2002 GTDN11

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the below-named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

WASTE AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND RECYCLING SYSTEM

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, said application having been granted as U.S. Patent No. 6,299,775 on October 9, 2001.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto **Equaris**, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1740 Magnolia Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55441, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during my employment by the said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by me and this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said corporation, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 2 day of 4,

2002.

Notary Public

PEACY A. KIVLEY

NOTAHY FUBLIC • MINNESOTA

My Commission Februs Jan. 31, 2005

Clint R. Elston

Date

Residence: 1740 Magnolia Lane North

Plymouth, MN 55441

Citizenship: US

<u>IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</u>

Applicant: Clint R. Elston Examiner: Unknown Patent No.: 6,299,775 Group Art Unit: Unkn. Filed: March 17, 2000 Docket No.: E174.101.101 Title: WASTE AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND RECYCLING SYSTEM **Box Assignment** Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir/Madam: We are transmitting herewith the attached: X Transmittal Sheet containing Certificate of Mailing (1 pg.). Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.). Assignment of Invention to Equaris (1 pg.). Check in the amount of \$40.00 for filing of Assignment Document. \boxtimes Return Postcard. Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate. At any time during the pendency of the application, please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 500471. DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. By: 701 Building, Suite 1250 Name: Scott A. Lund 701 Fourth Avenue South Reg. No.: 41,166 Minneapolis, MN 55415 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this paper or papers, as described herein, are being deposited in the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231 on this 21⁵⁷ day of May, 2002.

Name: Scott Assund

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0152